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6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids: Lloyd Ridge

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

1600+ meters:

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

4

Lloyd RidgeNG16-02    91

 $26,015,040.00

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

    b. Area/Block:

 $4,516.50

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

4

NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge    91

10. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid

 $458,936,089.00    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $340,474,113.001.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

     547,200.00    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

  1904.  a. Total Number of Bids:

           2.00    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

   175.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

   233    233/2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

   1,342,080.00    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:    95    95/

NG16-02

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

NH16-11

  399

  180

  224

  269

  445

  620

ac

ac

   95  547,200.00  $340,474,113  $458,936,089

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All BidsWater Depth

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

3

4

5

1600+

48

19

14

8

6

   48

   19

   14

    8

    6

total

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

m

    b. Number of Bids for Block: 5
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12. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

Lloyd Ridge 2908 Meters  446

) (         0.00    011. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    b. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:     0

    c. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    d. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:            0.00

    e. Total Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:            0.00

    g. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

NG16-02

ac

ac

ac

10 Year:

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

   95  547,200.00  $340,474,113  $458,936,089

12 1/2%

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

   95  547,200.00  $340,474,113  $458,936,089

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Marathon Oil Company

Amerada Hess Corporation

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

Petrobras America Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

EOG Resources, Inc.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total High Bids Submitted:

   28

   26

   16

   14

    8

    8

    5

    4

    4

    3

 $109,616,996

 $136,033,920

 $34,737,240

 $28,274,040

 $6,843,709

 $3,421,854

 $6,251,335

 $1,847,000

 $1,352,700

 $8,307,000

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

Lease Term

Royalty Rate

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

a.

a.

1
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Lloyd Ridge/91

Lloyd Ridge/399

Lloyd Ridge/446

Lloyd Ridge/316

De Soto Canyon/621

Lloyd Ridge/50

Lloyd Ridge/309

Lloyd Ridge/400

De Soto Canyon/491

De Soto Canyon/490

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

 $26,015,040

 $22,135,759

 $21,111,888

 $18,025,440

 $18,017,280

 $15,058,080

 $13,024,800

 $11,117,500

 $10,241,280

 $9,924,480

High Bid Amount

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Marathon Oil Company

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas
Corporation

Marathon Oil Company

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas
Corporation

16. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:

Protraction Name/Block Water Depth

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

Company

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

 

*

 

* Denotes the SUBMITTER


