SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 05-DEC-2001 PAGE:

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 181

Sale Identifier: EASTERN GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 05-DEC-2001
Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1.	a. Sum of High Bids:					\$340	\$340,474,113.00	
	b. Sum of All Bids	\$458	\$458,936,089.00					
2.	a. Tracts/Blocks O	ffered:				233 /	233	
	b. Acres/Hectares	Offered:				1	,342,080.00 ac	
3.	a. Tracts/Blocks R	eceiving Bids:				95 /	95	
	b. Acres/Hectares	Receiving Bids:					547,200.00 ac	
4.	a. Total Number of	Bids:					190	
	b. Average Number	of Bids per Blo	ck:				2.00	
5.	Total Number of Co	mpanies Partici			17			
6.	Bidding Statistics	by Water Depth:	:					
		Blocks	Acres/Hed		Sum of	Sum of		
	Water Depth	w/Bids	Receiving		High Bids	All Bids		
_	1600+ meters:	95	547,20		\$340,474,113	\$458,936,089		
7.	Blocks Receiving B	_	t Bids per	Block by	Water Depth:			
	total	1600+m						
	1 Bid(s): 48	48						
	2 Bid(s): 19	19						
	3 Bid(s): 14	14						
	4 Bid(s): 8	8						
	5 Bid(s): 6	6						
8.	a. Block Receiving	Greatest Number	r of Bids:	NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge		399	
				NH16-11	De Soto Canyon		180	
				NH16-11	De Soto Canyon		224	
				NH16-11	De Soto Canyon		269	
				NH16-11	De Soto Canyon		445	
				NH16-11	De Soto Canyon		620	
	b. Number of Bids	for Block:					<u> </u>	
9.	a. Highest Bid on	a Block:				\$20	5,015,040.00	
	b. Area/Block:			NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge		91	
	c. Number of Bids	for Block:					4	
	d. Company(s) Part	icipating in Hig	gh Bid:	Anadarko	Petroleum Corpora	ation		
10.	a. Highest Bid per	Acre/Hectare:		·			\$4,516.50	
	b. Area/Block:			NG16-02	Lloyd Ridge		91	
	c. Number of Bids	for Block.						
							<u>4</u>	
	d. Company(s) Part	icipating in Hig	gn Bid	Anadarko	Petroleum Corpora	ation		

SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 05-DEC-2001 PAGE:

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 181

Sale Identifier: EASTERN GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 05-DEC-2001
Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

11.	a. Number of 8(g)	Blocks Offer	ed:		0 ( 0	.00 ac )	
	b. Number of 8(g)	Blocks Bid O		0			
	c. Total Number o	f Bids on 8(g					
	d. Total Block Ac	reage/Hectara		0.00 ac			
	e. Total Acreage/	Hectarage of		0.00 ac			
	f. Sum of High Bi	ds on 8(g) Bl					
	g. Sum of All Bid	s on 8(g) Blo					
12.	a. Deepest Block	a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid: NG16-02 Ll			446 29	08 Meters	
	b. Number of bids	:	1				
13.	Bidding Statistics	s by Lease Te	rm:				
		Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of		
	Lease Term	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids		
	a.10 Year:	95	547,200.00	\$340,474,113	\$458,936,089		
14.	Bidding Statistic	s By Royalty	Rate:				
		Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of		
	Royalty Rate	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids		
	a.12 1/2%	95	547,200.00	\$340,474,113	\$458,936,089		
15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total High Bids Submitted:							
	Company Tota			h Bids	Sum of High Bids		
	1.Shell Offshore	Inc.		28	\$109,616,996		
	2.Anadarko Petrol	leum Corporati	ion	26	\$136,033,920		
	3.Kerr-McGee Oil	& Gas Corpora	ation	16	\$34,737,240		
	4.Marathon Oil Co	4.Marathon Oil Company			\$28,274,040		
	5.Amerada Hess Co	orporation		8	\$6,843,709		
	6.Spinnaker Explo	oration Compar	ny, L.L.C.	8	\$3,421,854		
	7.Dominion Explor	ration & Produ	uction, Inc.	5	\$6,251,335		
	8.Petrobras Ameri	ica Inc.		4	\$1,847,000		
	9.Murphy Explorat	cion & Product	tion Company	4	\$1,352,700		
	10.EOG Resources,	Inc.		3	\$8,307,000		

SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 05-DEC-2001 PAGE:

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 181

Sale Identifier: EASTERN GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 05-DEC-2001
Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

16. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:

	Company	Protraction Name/Block	Water Depth High Bid Amount	
1.	* Anadarko Petroleum Corporation	Lloyd Ridge/91	1600+ \$26,015,040	
2.	* Shell Offshore Inc.	Lloyd Ridge/399	1600+ \$22,135,759	
3.	* Shell Offshore Inc.	Lloyd Ridge/446	1600+ \$21,111,888	
4.	* Anadarko Petroleum Corporation	Lloyd Ridge/316	1600+ \$18,025,440	
5.	* Anadarko Petroleum Corporation	De Soto Canyon/621	1600+ \$18,017,280	
6.	* Anadarko Petroleum Corporation	Lloyd Ridge/50	1600+ \$15,058,080	
7.	* Anadarko Petroleum Corporation	Lloyd Ridge/309	1600+ \$13,024,800	
8.	* Shell Offshore Inc.	Lloyd Ridge/400	1600+ \$11,117,500	
9.	* Marathon Oil Company	De Soto Canyon/491	1600+ \$10,241,280	
	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation			
10.	* Marathon Oil Company	De Soto Canyon/490	1600+ \$9,924,480	
	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation			

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes the SUBMITTER